Bendigo SmartStart Super[®] Choice of Super Fund - Nomination Form

Bendigo Superannuation

Use this form if you would like to nominate Bendigo SmartStart Super to receive super contributions from your employer. It can be used instead of the 'Standard Choice Form' you may have received from your employer.

You must return this completed form to your employer. Do NOT send it to us or the Australian Taxation Office.

Please complete this form in blue or black ink using CAPITAL LETTERS.

! SuperStream is a new standard for the way employers pay contributions and send information to super funds. This form collects information that employers will need when using SuperStream.

Step 1 Member personal details

Member number				Title										
Surname														
Given name														
Date of birth	/	/		Tax File	Numbe	er (TFN)'	*							
Residential address														
Town/Suburb							St	ate		Pos	stcode			

*Under the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993, Bendigo Super is authorised to collect your tax file number (TFN), which will only be used for legal purposes and in accordance with the law. You should read Bendigo Super's privacy policy, available at <u>bendigosuperannuation.com.au</u>, which contains information about how we deal with personal information including the TFN. You are not obliged to provide your TFN and it is not an offence to not quote your TFN. However, if you do not provide your TFN, tax penalties may apply such as your contributions may be taxed at a higher rate.

Step 2 Super fund details

Fund name	BENDIGO SMARTSTART SUPER
Fund address	GPO BOX 264 MELBOURNE VIC 3001
Fund phone number	1800 033 426
Unique Superannuation Identifier (USI)	STL0050AU
Australian Business Number (ABN)	57 526 653 420

Step 3 Member declaration and signature

I request that all future super contributions are to be paid into Bendigo SmartStart Super.

Member name												
Signature		Date		/								
! Give this form to your employer. Do not send it to us or the Australian Taxation Office.												

EMPLOYER USE	ONLY																	
Date accepted		/			/		L	Date proces	essed		/			/				
You must koon th	0.000	nlot	od fr	orm	forv	000	rooc	ard for a pariod of five ve	oore F)o not	cond	4 ;+ .	to th		uctro	а Т а	voti	on O

You must keep the completed form for your own record for a period of five years. Do not send it to the Australian Taxation Office or to Bendigo SmartStart Super.

In the two months after you receive the completed form from your employee, you can make super contributions to either the fund you nominated or to Bendigo SmartStart Super. After the two month period you must make payments to Bendigo SmartStart Super.

EMPLOYER PAYMENT METHODS

The fund accepts payments via Electronic Funds Transfer or BPAY[®] but employers must ensure that all contributions are made in accordance with the SuperStream requirements meaning both the data and payments must be sent in a standard electronic format prescribed by the Australian Taxation Office (ATO).

Please contact our Client Services Team on 1800 033 426 for further details on the payment options available.

[®] Registered BPAY Pty Ltd ABN 69 079 137 518

Compliance Statement

Bendigo SmartStart Super forms part of The Bendigo Superannuation Plan ABN 57 526 653 420 (the Plan). The Plan is a complying, resident and regulated super fund and can accept all types of super contributions (subject to conditions) within the meaning of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 (SIS Act).

Bendigo SmartStart Super is an authorised MySuper product. The MySuper unique product identifier is 57526653420603.

Bendigo SmartStart Super meets the minimum statutory death insurance requirements for choice of fund and is therefore eligible to be nominated as a default fund.

The trustee of the Fund is Bendigo Superannuation Pty Ltd (Bendigo Super) ABN 23 644 620 128 AFSL No. 534006, a subsidiary of Bendgo and Adelaide Bank Limited ABN 11 068 049 178 AFSL 237879.

Bendigo Super has not been directed by the Regulator (APRA) to cease accepting contributions under section 63 of the SIS Act.